Maine law.
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GO 
CHAP. 119 

I .... :llld .A . .g-C:'nt, 
(:('ltaill (');:)I(,11S(>8 

of, in fay 01' of 
payment of. 

'f(,lllpOrnl'J'lolll}, 
authorized. 

LAND AGENT TO CONVEY LANDS-TEMPORARY LOANS. 

Resolve to carry out the pl'ovisiOllH of resolve, requiring land agent to COllyey certain lu11Ils. 

Resolved, That the sum of fifty dollars be and is herehy 

Hppt'opriated to pny the expenses of the land agent, in making 
a survey of the lots nHmed in house document number two 
hundred and fifty-seven, in orelet' that the same may be 
properly conveyed. 

Approyed March 17, 1887, 

----~ --------- ==-====== 

Resolves unthorizing' a temporary lOflll for the year eighteen hundred and eighty-seven. 

Resolved, That to provide for the wallts of' the treasury, 
the treasurer of state be, und is hereby authorized to procllt'e, 
OIl the faith of' the state, if he shalt deem it neeessal'Y, at allY 
time during the year eighteen hundred and eighty-seven, a 
temportu'y loan of three hutlChed thousand dollnr", 01' so tlltlch 
thereof as may be needed. 

Resolved, That the treasUt'er of state he and is het'eby 
authorized to give uote'! in behalf of the state, payable withitl 
two years from the dnte hereof, for such portions of the loan 
hereby authorized as lllay be requit'ell, 

...l\ppl'oyecl.Mal'C'h 17, I~S7. 

Resolves authorizing' n t.emporary }O!lll for Uw year eigbtf'PIl lilllllll'cU and eight.r~('ight. 

'l'''IllI'Ol'Hl'ylonll, Resolved, That to pl'oville for tlte W!lnts of the tt'ea~;ul'y, 
HlItllOl'izcd. 

the treasut'er of' state be, and is hereby authorized to pro-
cure, on the fuith of the stute, if he shall dcem it neeessal'Y, 

at any tillle during the year eighteen hundred and eighty-eight, 
a tetupot'at'y loan of tbt'ee buudrec1 thousand d()llars, ot' so 
much thel'eof as mny be needed. 

ResolvelZ, Thnt the treasurer of state be aud is herehy 
authot'ized to give notes in behalf of the state, payahle witbin 
two years from the dute hereof, for tlueh porti()lls of the 10lln 

hel'eby Huthorized as ltlay be l'equit'ed. 

Approyed lUareh 17, 1887. 


